
Appendix A. Geographic Classification of Countries in the Sample 

 

Geographic Location Countries 

Core 

(US) 

United States 

Periphery of Core 

(Other Global North) 

Australia 

Austria 

Belgium 

Canada 

Denmark 

Finland 

France 

Germany 

Ireland 

Israel 

Italy 

Luxembourg 

Netherlands 

New Zealand 

Norway 

Portugal 

Spain 

Sweden 

Switzerland 

United Kingdom 

Periphery 

(Emerging, Transition, and Global South) 

Argentina 

Bangladesh 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 

Brazil 

Chile 

China 

Colombia 

Cyprus 

Czech Republic 

Egypt 

Georgia 

Hong Kong 

Hungary 

India 

Indonesia 

Iran 

Iraq 

Japan 

Kenya 

Kuwait 

Malaysia 



Mexico 

Nigeria 

Pakistan 

Palestinian Territories 

Peru 

Poland 

Romania 

Russia 

Qatar 

Senegal 

Singapore 

Slovenia 

South Korea 

Taiwan 

Turkey 

Thailand 

United Arab Emirates 

Vietnam 

  



Appendix B. Supplemental Analyses 

 

Table 1A.  Success Rate of All Authors Who Holds US and non-US PhDs 
 

All Authors 2010 2014 

accept reject total accept reject total 

 N 

row percentage 

 

PhD not obtained in the US 

 

18 

 

8.7% 

 

188 

 

91.3% 

 

206 

 

100.0% 

 

24 

 

6.0% 

 

373 

 

94.0% 

 

397 

 

100.0% 

 

PhD obtained in the US 

 

50 

 

6.8% 

 

681 

 

93.2% 

 

731 

 

100.0% 

 

82 

 

7.0% 

 

1086 

 

93.0% 

 

1168 

 

100.0% 

 

Total 

 

68 

 

7.3% 

 

869 

 

92.7% 

 

937 

 

100.0% 

 

106 

 

6.8% 

 

1459 

 

93.2% 

 

1565 

 

100.0% 
*p≤.05; **p≤.01; ***p≤.001 χ2 .860, df 1, sig .354 χ2 .446, df 1, sig .504 

 
 

 

  



Table 2A. Success Rate of All Authors by Geographic Location of Institution 

 

All Authors 2010 2014 

accept reject total accept reject total 

Location of current institution: N 

row percentage 
 

Core 

(US) 

 

48 

 

6.7% 

 

666 

 

93.3% 

 

714 

 

100.0% 

 

79 

 

7.4% 

 

986 

 

92.6% 

 

1065 

 

100.0% 
 

Periphery of Core 

(Other Global North countries†) 

 

18 

 

7.7% 

 

215 

 

92.3% 

 

233 

 

100.0% 

 

28 

 

6.8% 

 

386 

 

93.2% 

 

414 

 

100.0% 
 

Periphery 

(Emerging, Transition, and Global 

South countries†) 

 

2 

 

3.2% 

 

61 

 

96.8% 

 

63 

 

100.0% 

 

2 

 

1.3% 

 

153 

 

98.7% 

 

155 

 

100.0% 
 

Total 
 

68 

 

6.7% 

 

942 

 

93.3% 

 

1010 

 

100.0% 

 

109 

 

6.7% 

 

1525 

 

93.3% 

 

1634 

 

100.0% 
†See Appendix A for listing of 

countries classified as “periphery of 

core” and “periphery.” 

*p≤.05; **p≤.01; ***p≤.001 

χ2 1.636, df 2, sig .441 χ2  8.168, df 2, sig .017 

  



Table 3A. Success Rate of All Authors by Global Rank of Institutional Affiliation  
 

All Authors 2010 2014 

accept reject total accept reject total 
Global rank of current institution: N 

row percentage 

 

Top quartile 
 

35 

 

12.8% 

 

238 

 

87.2% 

 

273 

 

100.0% 

 

44 

 

9.6% 

 

413 

 

90.4% 

 

457 

 

100.0% 
 

Second quartile 
 

24 

 

5.6% 

 

402 

 

94.4% 

 

426 

 

100.0% 

 

42 

 

6.1% 

 

649 

 

93.9% 

 

691 

 

100.0% 
 

Third quartile 
 

5 

 

4.7% 

 

102 

 

95.3% 

 

107 

 

100.0% 

 

7 

 

4.5% 

 

147 

 

95.5% 

 

154 

 

100.0% 
 

Bottom quartile 
 

3 

 

2.0% 

 

149 

 

98.0% 

 

152 

 

100.0% 

 

14 

 

5.5% 

 

241 

 

94.5% 

 

255 

 

100.0% 
 

Total 
 

67 

 

7.0% 

 

891 

 

93.0% 

 

958 

 

100.0% 

 

107 

 

6.9% 

 

1450 

 

93.1% 

 

1557 

 

100.0% 
*p≤.05; **p≤.01; ***p≤.001 χ2 22.236, df 3, sig .000 χ2  8.167, df 3, sig .043 

 

 

 


