Appendix A. Geographic Classification of Countries in the Sample

Geographic Location	Countries
Core	United States
(US)	
Periphery of Core	Australia
(Other Global North)	Austria
	Belgium
	Canada
	Denmark
	Finland
	France
	Germany
	Ireland
	Israel
	Italy
	Luxembourg
	Netherlands
	New Zealand
	Norway
	Portugal
	Spain
	Sweden
	Switzerland
	United Kingdom
Periphery	Argentina
(Emerging, Transition, and Global South)	Bangladesh
	Bosnia and Herzegovina
	Brazil
	Chile
	China
	Colombia
	Cyprus
	Czech Republic
	Egypt
	Georgia
	Hong Kong
	Hungary
	India
	Indonesia
	Iran
	Iraq
	Japan
	Kenya
	Kuwait
	Malaysia

Mexico
Nigeria
Pakistan
Palestinian Territories
Peru
Poland
Romania
Russia
Qatar
Senegal
Singapore
Slovenia
South Korea
Taiwan
Turkey
Thailand
United Arab Emirates
Vietnam

Appendix B. Supplemental Analyses

Table 1A. Success Rate of All Authors Who Holds US and non-US PhDs

All Authors	2010			2014			
	accept	reject	total	accept	reject	total	
	N						
	row percentage						
PhD <i>not</i> obtained in the US	18	188	206	24	373	397	
	8.7%	91.3%	100.0%	6.0%	94.0%	100.0%	
PhD obtained in the US	50	681	731	82	1086	1168	
	6.8%	93.2%	100.0%	7.0%	93.0%	100.0%	
Total	68	869	937	106	1459	1565	
	7.3%	92.7%	100.0%	6.8%	93.2%	100.0%	
*p\le .05; **p\le .01; ***p\le .001	χ^2 .860, df 1, sig .354			χ^2 .446, df 1, sig .504			

Table 2A. Success Rate of All Authors by Geographic Location of Institution

All Authors	2010			2014		
	accept	reject	total	accept	reject	total
Location of current institution:	N row percentage					
Core (US)	48	666	714	79	986	1065
()	6.7%	93.3%	100.0%	7.4%	92.6%	100.0%
Periphery of Core (Other Global North countries†)	18	215	233	28	386	414
(Canor Grown Profits Countries)	7.7%	92.3%	100.0%	6.8%	93.2%	100.0%
Periphery (Emerging, Transition, and Global	2	61	63	2	153	155
South countries†)	3.2%	96.8%	100.0%	1.3%	98.7%	100.0%
Total	68	942	1010	109	1525	1634
	6.7%	93.3%	100.0%	6.7%	93.3%	100.0%
†See Appendix A for listing of countries classified as "periphery of core" and "periphery." *p\(\text{\leq}.05; **\text{\req}\(\text{\leq}.01; ****\text{\req}\(\text{\leq}.001)\$	χ^2 1.636, d	f 2, sig .441		χ^2 8.168, d	If 2, sig .017	

Table 3A. Success Rate of All Authors by Global Rank of Institutional Affiliation

All Authors	2010			2014			
	accept	reject	total	accept	reject	total	
Global rank of current institution:	N						
	row percentage					I	
Top quartile	35	238	273	44	413	457	
	12.8%	87.2%	100.0%	9.6%	90.4%	100.0%	
Second quartile	24	402	426	42	649	691	
	5.6%	94.4%	100.0%	6.1%	93.9%	100.0%	
Third quartile	5	102	107	7	147	154	
	4.7%	95.3%	100.0%	4.5%	95.5%	100.0%	
Bottom quartile	3	149	152	14	241	255	
	2.0%	98.0%	100.0%	5.5%	94.5%	100.0%	
Total	67	891	958	107	1450	1557	
	7.0%	93.0%	100.0%	6.9%	93.1%	100.0%	
*p\le .05; **p\le .01; ***p\le .001	χ^2 22.236, df 3, sig .000			χ^2 8.167, df 3, sig .043			